

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 19 July 2016

Original language: English

Classification: Public

**ORDER ON RECLASSIFICATION AND ISSUANCE OF REDACTED VERSIONS IN
RELATION TO FOUR FILINGS**

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 19 July 2016, page 76, line 13 to page 76, line 25)

The Prosecution and counsel for the accused Mr. Hussein Hassan Oneissi submitted four filings, F1941, F1956, F1948, and F1983. On the 2nd of June 2015, the Trial Chamber ordered filings F1941 and F1948 be reclassified as public, while filings F1956 and F1983 were already filed publicly. The Trial Chamber has reviewed the four filings and observed that they contain information that's subject to the relevant decisions of the Trial Chamber in relation to protective measures. The Trial Chamber therefore instructs the Registry to reclassify all four filings as confidential. The Trial Chamber also orders the Prosecution and counsel for Mr. Oneissi to file publicly redacted versions of these filings in due course. The specific redactions to be applied to the four filings are listed in an e-mail dated 6th of July, 2016 from the legal officer of the Trial Chamber to the Prosecution and counsel for Mr. Oneissi.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.