

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 21 July 2016

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**ORDER VARYING THE DISPOSITION OF THE TRIAL CHAMBER'S DECISION  
ON PROSECUTION MOTION TO ADMIT THE STATEMENTS OF WITNESSES  
PRH024, PRH069, PRH106 AND PRH051, PURSUANT TO RULE 155**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 21 July 2016, page 82, line 19 to page 83, line 4)

In respect of filing F2644, “Decision on Prosecution motion to admit the statements of Witnesses PRH024, PRH069, PRH106, and PRH051, Pursuant to Rule 155,” the Chamber makes the following order varying the order in the disposition at page 13 [...]:

“Orders the parties to file public redacted versions of their submissions - unless the Prosecution files submissions on the issue of their confidential status within ten days - of the annexe.”

That portion of the order is now varied to say:

“Orders the parties to file public redacted versions of their submissions with the exception of the Prosecution’s annexes.”

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.