

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 6 September 2016

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**DECISION ON PROSECUTION REQUEST OF 30 AUGUST 2016 TO ADMIT A  
RESPONSE TO AN RFA FROM TOUCH PURSUANT TO RULE 154**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 6 September 2016, page 3, line 21 to  
page 4, line 3)

[...] The Chamber will make the following decision in respect of the Prosecution motion of the 30th of August 2016 in filing 2706, entitled “Prosecution Request to Admit a Response to an RFA related to call data records pursuant to Rule 154.”

The Trial Chamber grants the Prosecution's motion to admit the document, which is a letter from Touch dated the 19th of August 2016 to the Prosecutor of the Special Tribunal for Lebanon with ERN 60319381 through to 60319389. The document will become Prosecution Exhibit P1119.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.