

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 5 October 2016

Original language: English

Classification: Public

**DECISION RECLASSIFYING ONEISSI AND SABRA DEFENCE'S REQUESTS
DATED 3 AND 4 OCTOBER 2016**

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 5 October 2016, page 44, line 10 to
page 44, line 25)

The following two documents are to be classified as confidential until further order of the Chamber. Filing F2756, “Request for Reclassification of the Prosecution's Summary Statement of Evidence in Relation to Paragraph 49 of the Amended Consolidated Indictment,” filed 3rd of October, 2016; and secondly, filing 2759, filed 4th of October, 2016, entitled “Request for an Order for Immediate Distribution of the ‘Request for Reclassification of the Prosecution's Summary Statement in Relation to Paragraph 49 of the Amended Consolidated Indictment,’” and further, the parties are reminded of Article 6, “Classification of Documents of the Practice Direction on the Filing of Documents Before the Special Tribunal for Lebanon,” Revision 2, 14th of June, 2014, and, in particular, section (1) , which states that:

“Where a document bears a classification of confidential, confidential and ex parte, or under seal and ex parte, ‘all related documents (responses, replies, et cetera) shall bear the same marking unless otherwise authorized by a Judge or Chamber.”

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.