

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 3 November 2016

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION ALLOWING PARTICIPATING VICTIM V036, V037 AND V038 TO ATTEND PROCEEDINGS

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 3 November 2016, page 3, line 18 to page 4, line 7)

There is one other matter I need to deal with [...] [t]hat is a document filed confidentially today, F2802, filed by the Legal Representative of Victims, which is “Request of the Legal Representative of Victims for a variation of the terms of protective measures granted to three participating victims,” in which the representative asks for a variation of protective measures relating to V036, V037, and V038 who are all participating victims in the proceedings, “such as to formally recognize disclosure of their identities as participating victims to each other, and to permit their simultaneous access to the ‘private victims’ gallery during the trial proceedings.”

There has been no response to that from any of the parties and the parties have indicated that they will not respond, so the Chamber will grant the relief sought by the Legal Representative of Victims and vary the protective measures as just outlined.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.