

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 28 November 2016

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**DECISION ON THE ADMISSIBILITY OF TWO TRANSCRIPTS OF WITNESS  
PRH588'S INTERVIEWS PURSUANT TO RULE 155**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 28 November 2016, page 72, line 12 to  
page 72, line 23)

[...] [T]he Prosecution has made an oral motion to receive the witness the subject of the motion filed on the 24th of November, 2016, F2853, “Prosecution Motion for Protective Measures and Video-Conference Link” for a witness and is seeking to tender into evidence under Rule 155 as the witness's evidence in-chief two [...] transcripts of two statements.

The Defence of the accused Mr. Salim Jamil Ayyash is not objecting to that but wishes to cross-examine the witness. No other Defence counsel have responded to the Prosecution's motion.

The Chamber thereby grants the Prosecution's motion for the two relevant transcripts to be received under Rule 155 and for the witness to be cross-examined under Rule 156.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.